# **-OP \$165.00 276899**

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/13/2006	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Compass Outdoor Products, Inc.		01/13/2006	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bravo Sports	
Street Address:	12801 Carmenita Road	
City:	Santa Fe Springs	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90670	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2768995	(A)SE
Registration Number:	2731614	BLUE ICE
Registration Number:	2485171	FACTOR X
Registration Number:	2761327	HYDRO STABILIZER
Registration Number:	2716488	INSTA-LOCK
Registration Number:	2401014	OUTTALINE EXTREME SPORTS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)473-2720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3034732710

Email: shavlick@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Scott S. Havlick
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

TRADEMARK REEL: 003304 FRAME: 0062

900048403

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41820.0008	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott S. Havlick	
Signature:	/Scott Havlick/	
Date:	05/05/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=TM assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003304 FRAME: 0063** 

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Nunc Pro Tunc

WHEREAS, Compass Outdoor Products, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation ("Compass"), having its place of business at 11Jytek Park, Leominster, MA 01453, is the owner of the following trademark registrations and other common law trademarks (the "Trademarks"):

Mark	Reg. or Applic. No.	Country
(A)SE	2768995	United States
BLUE ICE	2731614	United States
FACTOR X	2485171	United States
HYDROSTABILIZER	2761327	United States
INSTA-LOCK	2716488	United States
OUTTALINE EXTREME SPORTS	2401014	United States
INSTA-LOCK	595552	Canada

WHEREAS, Bravo Sports, a California Corporation ("Bravo"), having an office and principal place of business at 12801 Carmenita Road, Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670, seeks to acquire the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks and said registrations as well as all common law trademark rights owned by Compass (other than such rights related solely to the Excluded Assets, as such term is defined in the that certain Asset Purchase Agreement of even date herewith between Bravo, Compass and Robert Montolio), and all rights of renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks and the common law trademarks, as of January 13, 2006.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Compass hereby sells, assigns and sets over to Bravo, its successors, assigns, the entire right, title and interest to the Trademarks and said registrations and all rights of renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks, and together with the right to sue for past infringement and to collect all damages or profits for past infringements for its own use and benefits.

Executed as of January 13, 2006.

RECORDED: 05/05/2006

Compass Outdoor Products, Inc. a Massachusetts corporation

Robert Montolio

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003304 FRAME: 0064